
Delta Band Review 
September 24, 2016 
Antioch High School 

 
 
6:00 AM Report to Band Room at Armijo High School 
6:30 AM Load Buses 
6:45 AM Depart Armijo HS for Antioch HS 
7:30 AM  Arrive at Antioch HS get camp set up, eat breakfast, get into uniform 
9:00 AM In full Uniform with instruments ready for warm-up with Miss J 
10:00 AM In formation on street 
10:15 AM Step-off 
10:20 AM Warm-Up 
10:30 AM In Competition 
10:40 AM Line up at the end of the competition line and watch the remaining bands come through 
11:00 AM Change out of Uniforms 
12:00 PM Lunch 
1:00 PM Awards 
2:00 PM Load Bus 
2:15 PM Depart for Home 
3:00 PM Arrive Home – No one can leave until the truck is unloaded and we have had our debriefing. 
 
 
 
Welcome to the 2016-2017 Marching Year!!!!  Don’t get nervous!!!  You are about to embark on a journey of 
greatness.  You have 48 hours to clean up your parts!!!   Shine your shoes, get a haircut, and clean your 
instruments.  Take pride in your uniforms and your school.  You are not just the Armijo Super Band, you are the 
band selected by our Congressman to Represent CALIFORNIA!!!!   
 
Remember that a clean sweep gets you KRISPY KREME when you get home!!!! 
 
All fun and games set aside.  I know that you have been working really hard and you are ready for your first 
competition.  This season means a lot to me.  The man who was my second father passed away right before 
school started.  He taught me everything I know and this will be my first year in 30 years that he will not be there 
at the end line.  I would very much appreciate it if you could please give me 200% at each review.  I want a perfect 
season for him.  We may or may not reach our goal and that is ok.  All I ask is that you try your best at every 
practice and every competition.  You are the Armijo Super Band because of him in an indirect way and he was 
always very proud of you even though he never told you.  You all mean so much to me and I know we are going to 
have our best year yet!!!! 
 
Love, 
Miss Jacob 


